
General $687,986

Capital Outlay $2,630,325

Special Education $1,206,850

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.732

Owner Occupied $3.876

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $8.021

Special Education $1.670

Bond Redemption $0.676

Capital Outlay $2.326

2021 Payable 2022 Levy 
per Thousand

$913,906

$0

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$913,906Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2021 Payable 2022
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $264,556,225

Owner Occupied $98,090,813

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $60,711,580

Total $423,358,618

December 2021 Federal Child Count*

13.6

34.6%

22.7

$47,982Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

13.2

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 175.840

9-12 88.896

182.409

93.728

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 288.891 300.292

Student Data

Fall 2021 PK-12 Enrollment 300

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 24

District Dropout Rate 0.8%

% Special Needs Students* 15.3%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 5.8%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

95.9%

24

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 230

Fall 2021 K-12 Fall Enrollment 276

Educational Funds $12,712

Sparsity $0

Fall 2021 State Aid Fall Enrollment 276.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

9

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

46

2021-2022 Profile of Arlington School District 38-1

Home County: Kingsbury

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of 
general fund levy.

PK 24.155 24.155

306 S Main St, Arlington, SD  57212

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $63,900

as of 12/27/2022



Bond Redemption $284,780

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,453,810

PK Instruction $0

Adult Instruction $0

$511,297

$7,375

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $239,346

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $1,411,676

County $24,350

State $990,145

Federal $61,492

Total $2,487,662

$986,651

$0

$0

$252,348

$710,425

$0

$0

$0

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$1,238,998 $710,425

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$43,001

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$198,330

$351,958

$117,352

$30,258

$1,907

$1,670

$88,900

$2,123

$0

$0

$89,198

$66,218

$51,197

$982

$0

$0

$289,074

$0

$30,072

$291,822

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$149,554 $3,785 $0

$0 $31,600 $0

$385,291 $255,806 $0

Salary Property Other

$1,401,176

$25,747

$0

$119,722

$255,297

$85,732

$0

$116,805

$50,689

$72,933

$3,812

$0

$0

$138,926

$506,251

$11,228

$0

$66,400

$41,625

$51,289

$0

$35,732

$6,418

$38,899

$292

$0

$0

$16,330

$29,068

$7,375

$0

$55,670

$42,605

$6,374

$31,600

$157,629

$11,625

$1,980

$0

$0

$0

$56,263

$68,475

$860

$0

$4,977

$6,720

$1,479

$0

$34,351

$48,356

$80,085

$563

$0

$0

$15,857

$241,078

$0

$0

$1,907

$1,370

$430

$0

$255,381

$88,900

$2,123

$0

$0

$0

$66,218

$10,881

$500

$0

$2,758

$6,993

$8,034

$0

$41,200

$265

$1,311

$0

$0

$373,978

$11,970

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Arlington School District 38-1

Other Enterprise

$0

$196,431 $164,951

$2,925,899 $833,027 $570,851Total Expenditures

$2,270,839 $774,463 $400,190 $261,722 $657,406 $457,890


