as of 12/27/2022

2021-2022 Profile of Arlington School District 38-1

306 S Main St, Arlington, SD 57212

Home County: Kingsbury Area in Square Miles: 230

Student Data

Fall 2021 PK-12 Enrollment	300
Fall 2021 K-12 Fall Enrollment	276
Fall 2021 State Aid Fall Enrollment	276.00
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	24
December 2021 Federal Child Count*	46
% Special Needs Students*	15.3%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	5.8%
District Dropout Rate	0.8%
District Attendance Rate	95.9%
Student to Staff Ratio	13.2
Number of Graduates	24

^{*} Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Teaching Staff Data

Average Teacher Salary	\$47,982
Avg Years of Experience	13.6
% with Advanced Degrees	34.6%
Certified Instructional Staff	22.7
Classroom Staff	0.0

American College Test (ACT) *

English	
Math	
Reading	
Science	
Composite Score	
Number Tested	9

^{*}No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$63,900

Enrollment Data

Average Daily Attendance		Average Daily Membersip
PK	24.155	24.155
KG-8	175.840	182.409
9-12	88.896	93.728
Total	288.891	300.292

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$12,712

State Aid Funding

Total State Aid	\$913,906
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
Sparsity	\$0
Special Education	\$0
General Aid	\$913,906

^{*} Represents approved amount paid to district.

unding Ending Fund Balance

General	\$687,986
Capital Outlay	\$2,630,325
Special Education	\$1,206,850
Impact Aid	

2021 Payable 2022 Taxable Valuations

\$423,358,618
\$60,711,580
\$98,090,813
\$264,556,225

2021 Payable 2022 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.732
Owner Occupied	\$3.876
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$8.021
Special Education	\$1.670
Capital Outlay	\$2.326
Bond Redemption	\$0.676

^{*} District has an opt out of general fund levy.

^{**} No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

^{*} Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

Revenue by Fund

Other Fund Data

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		Revenue
Local	\$1,411,676	\$986,651	\$710,425	Impact Aid	Impact Aid \$0
County	\$24,350	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	Bond Redemption \$289,074
State	\$990,145	\$0	\$0	Capital Projects	Capital Projects \$0
Federal	\$61,492	\$252,348	\$0	Food Service	Food Service \$196,431
Total	\$2,487,662	\$1,238,998	\$710,425	Other Enterprise	Other Enterprise \$30.072

Expenditure by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
K-12 Instruction	\$1,453,810	\$291,822	\$511,297
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$7,375
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$198,330	\$1,907	\$51,197
Administration Services	\$351,958	\$1,670	\$982
Fiscal Services	\$149,554	\$3,785	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$31,600	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$385,291	\$255,806	\$0
Transportation Services	\$117,352	\$88,900	\$0
Other Support Services	\$30,258	\$2,123	\$0
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$89,198	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$239,346	\$66,218	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$2,925,899	\$833,027	\$570,851

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$1,401,176	\$506,251	\$29,068	\$68,475	\$241,078	\$10,881
PK Instruction	\$25,747	\$11,228	\$7,375	\$860	\$0	\$500
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$119,722	\$66,400	\$55,670	\$4,977	\$1,907	\$2,758
Administration Services	\$255,297	\$41,625	\$42,605	\$6,720	\$1,370	\$6,993
Fiscal Services	\$85,732	\$51,289	\$6,374	\$1,479	\$430	\$8,034
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$31,600	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$116,805	\$35,732	\$157,629	\$34,351	\$255,381	\$41,200
Transportation Services	\$50,689	\$6,418	\$11,625	\$48,356	\$88,900	\$265
Other Support Services	\$72,933	\$38,899	\$1,980	\$80,085	\$2,123	\$1,311
Community Services	\$3,812	\$292	\$0	\$563	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$373,978
Co-Curricular	\$138,926	\$16,330	\$56,263	\$15,857	\$66,218	\$11,970
Total Expenditures	\$2,270,839	\$774,463	\$400,190	\$261,722	\$657,406	\$457,890

^{*}Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.